Other supplementary capital 5 127 086 5 127 899 5 127 899 5 108 418 5 108 418 5 108 418 5 108 418 5 092 196 5 092 196

Other reserve capital 909 629 909 629 909 629 860 241 860 241 860 241 860 241 780 874 780 874

Revaluation reserve 141 988 94 669 112 921 73 799 (497) 174 462 194 153 260 114 198 090

Retained earnings 296 522 256 121 146 331 133 984 94 421 92 418 82 200 144 221 112 956
retained profit 16 815 25 552 25 552 94 421 17 561 17 562 17 562 112 956 99 663

net profit for the period 279 707 230 569 120 779 39 563 76 860 74 856 64 638 31 265 13 293

TOTAL EQUITY 6 559 463 6 472 556 6 381 018 6 260 680 6 146 821 6 319 777 6 329 250 6 361 643 6 268 354

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 72 749 259 71 900 179 71 975 471 71 598 515 72 304 999 69 087 079 69 717 354 66 260 601 65 372 338

Results 2017 | 43

IFRS 9
(PLN ths.)

Item
Measurement category

– IAS 39

Measurement category –

IFRS 9

Balance sheet

amount in

accordance

with IAS 39

Impact of

IFRS 9*

implementation

Classification and

measurement

Impact of

IFRS 9*

implementation

Impairment

Balance sheet

amount in

accordance

with  IFRS 9

ASSETS

Loans and

advances to

customers

Amortised cost Amortised cost 52,967,568 (2,941,126) (403,933) 49,622,509

Loans and

advances to

customers

Amortised cost
Fair value through

profit or loss
- 2,941,126 12,312 2,953,438

Financial assets

available for sale

Fair value through other

comprehensive income

Fair value through

other comprehensive

income

13,922,540 (7,087,640) 19 6,834,919

Financial assets

available for sale

Fair value through other

comprehensive income
Amortised cost - 7,032,343 (1,482) 7,030,861

Financial assets

available for sale

Fair value through other

comprehensive income

Fair value through

profit or loss
- 55,297 (4,427) 50,870

Other assets Amortised cost Amortised cost 394,809 - (8,119) 386,690

LIABILITIES

Provisions Amortised cost Amortised cost 76,853 - 38,193 115,046

Revaluation

reserve

Fair value through other

comprehensive income
Amortised cost 141,988 (26,576) - 115,412

   * excluding the impact of deferred tax

  (443,823)

Results 2017 | 44

• This presentation does not constitute an offer or solicitation of an offer and under no circumstances shall form the basis

for a decision to invest in the securities or other financial instruments issued by Bank BGŻ BNP Paribas S.A. (”Bank”).

• This presentation may include forward-looking statements, future plans, projections and strategy or objectives. Such

statements can neither be considered the Bank's projections nor guarantees of its future performance, as they were

adopted based on expectations, projections and information on future events.